PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Stock Purchase Agreement					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame	Execution Date			
George, Gabel & Cor	nners Imaging S	System	s, Inc.	03/02/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Micron Technology, Inc.]		
Street Address:	8000 South Federal Way						
City:	Boise						
State/Country:	IDAHO						
Postal Code:	83707						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 73364		73364	30		430		
Patent Number: 7336430 8 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 8							
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (212)715-8100						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Solution Email: klpatent@kramerlevin.com							
Email: klpatent@kramerlevin.com							
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey C. Aldridge Address Line 1: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP							
Address Line 2: 1177 Avenue of the Americas							
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2007-0283.00/US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jeffrey C. Aldridge				
Total Attachments: 3 source=NG-CG-GC_Univ-Roch_to_Micron#page2.tif source=NG-CG-GC_Univ-Roch_to_Micron#page3.tif source=NG-CG-GC_Univ-Roch_to_Micron#page4.tif							

STOCK PURCHASE AGREEMENT

This Stock Purchase Agreement ("Agreement") is made as of March 2, 2007, by Micron Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Buyer"), Nicholas George, an individual resident in New York ("George"), Conger Gabel, an individual resident in New York ("Gabel"), Gary Conners, an individual resident in New York ("Conners" and, collectively with George and Gabel, "Principals") and the University of Rochester, an educational institution chartered by the State of New York and having its place of business in Rochester, New York ("UR" and, collectively with Principals, "Sellers")

RECITALS

Sellers desire to sell, and Buyer desires to purchase, all of the issued and outstanding shares (the "Shares") of capital stock of George, Gabel & Conners Imaging Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), for the consideration and on the terms set forth in this Agreement.

AGREEMENT

The parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

1. **DEFINITIONS**

For purposes of this Agreement, the following terms have the meanings specified or referred to in this Section 1:

"Applicable Contract"—any Contract (a) under which the Company has or may acquire any rights prior to the Closing, (b) under which the Company has or may become subject to any obligation or liability prior to the Closing, or (c) by which the Company or any of the assets owned or used by it is or may become bound prior to the Closing.

"Balance Sheet"---as defined in Section 3.4.

"Breach"--a "Breach" of a representation, warranty, covenant, obligation, or other provision of this Agreement or any instrument delivered pursuant to this Agreement will be deemed to have occurred if there is or has been (a) any inaccuracy in or breach of, or any failure to perform or comply with, such representation, warranty, covenant, obligation, or other provision, or (b) any claim (by any Person) or other occurrence or circumstance that is or was inconsistent with such representation, warranty, covenant, obligation, or other provision, and the term "Breach" means any such inaccuracy, breach, failure, claim, occurrence, or circumstance.

"Buyer"---as defined in the first paragraph of this Agreement.

"Closing"--as defined in Section 2.3.

"Closing Date"---the date and time as of which the Closing actually takes place.

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 025000 FRAME: 0016 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed and delivered this Agreement as of the date first written above.

BUYER

	MICR	ON TECHNOLOGY, INC.
REVIEWI MTI Leg	SDBy: pai	Malla
BHS	Name:	ROBERT J. GOVE
81.509495(1000004444)	Title:	VP IMAGING GROUP

.....

SELLERS

NICHOLAS GEORGE

CONGER GABEL

.....

GARY CONNERS

UNIVERSITY OF ROCHESTER

By:

Name: Gail M. Norris

Title: Director, Office of Technology Transfer

[Signature page to the Stock Purchase Agreement]

PATENT REEL: 025000 FRAME: 0017

. .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed and delivered this Agreement as of the date first written above.

BUYER

MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC.

By: Name:

SELLERS

NICHOLAS GEORGE

Milloles Kage

CONGER GABE

GARY CONNERS

UNIVERSITY OF ROCHESTER

Bys Gail M. Norris Name:

Title: Director, Office of Technology Transfer

[Signature page to the Stock Purchase Agreement]

PATENT REEL: 025000 FRAME: 0018

RECORDED: 09/16/2010